Date:

			<u> </u>	Bid Evaluation Repo	<u>ort</u>				
	5	Supply of Union Pay	& Pay	Pak Dual Interface	EMV Co-Badge Debit Card	s.			
1	Name of Procurin	ng Agency	Sindl	n Bank Ltd.					
2	Tender Reference	e No.		B/COK/ADMIN/TD					
3	Tender Description	Tender Description		Supply of Union Pay & PayPak Dual Interface EMV Co-Badge Debit Cards.					
4	Method of Procu	rement		Single Stage One Envelop Bidding Procedure					
5	Tender Published		SPPF (14/1	SPPRA NIT ID: S3123 Express Tribune, Sindh Express, Daily Express (14/12/2023)					
6	Total Bid Docum	ents Sold	01						
7	Total Bids Receiv	ved	01						
8	Technical Bid Op	ening Date	02/01/2024 Time: 1100 Hours						
9	Financial Bid Op	Financial Bid Opening Date		02/01/2024 Time: 1100 Hours					
10	No of Bid Techn	ically Qualified	01						
11	Bid(s) Rejected		0						
S. No.	Name of Company	Cost Offered by B	idder	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost PKR Rs 21,046,250/-	Reason for Acceptance/ Rejection	Remark		
0	1	2		3	4	5	6		
1	M/s Rayyanco Business System.	375*50,000= 18,750,000/-		1 st Lowest Qualified Bidder.	Rs 2,296,250/- Below with the estimated cost	Accepted Bein Advantage			

Note: Accordingly, going through the Technical/Financial evaluation criteria laid down in the tender document, M/s Rayyanco Business System is the most advantageous bid and hence recommended for Supply of Union Pay & PayPak Dual Interface EMV Co-Badge Debit Cards.

Members - Procurement Committee

(Mr. Dilshad Hussain Khan) Chief Financial Officer – EVP – Chairperson

(Mr. Arshad Abbas Soomro) Head of Administration-SVP-Member

(Mr. Syed Muhammad Aqeel) Chief Manager, IDBL, KHI -AVP - Member

Signature



Register Address

416-A, AL-Rehman Square, Block 13-D, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi-PAKISTAN PH: +(92-21) 32471651-54

Email: sales.bizotic@gmail.com

Date: 02-01-2024

Head of Administration Division SINDH BANK LIMITED Abdullah Shah Ghazi Road, Clifton, Karachi.

Quotation Union Pay and Pay Pak Co badge Debit Cards

Dear Sir,

Reference to said tender for Union Pay & Pay Pak Dual interface Co badge Debit Cards. We quote our best price for above cards to Sindh Bank as below.

S.NO	Item	Unit Price	Quantity	Amount (PKR)	
	Union Pay and Pay Pak EMV Co Badge Debit Cards	Rs. 389	50,000	Rs. 19,450,000	
	b i 7	n L i	ſ		

Terms & Conditions:

• Price: Price in PKR and including GST.

Validity: 90 days.

• Delivery: Within 8-10 weeks as per tender requirement.

We hope and trust that above quotation is as per your requirement.

Regards

Abdul Wahab



Date:

Subject: Certificate Compliance of SPPRA Rule 48 TENDER REF NO. SNDB / ADMIN / TD / 1349/ 2023

This is to certify that as only one bid was received against the tender, so Rule 48 has been complied with detail as follows.

Market Price	Current Tender Price
Rs 19,450,000/=	Rs 18,750,000/-

@ Po. get sent

Syed Khurram Waheed AVP-II I.T / Division

Members – Procurement Committee

(Mr. Dilshad Hussain Khan) chief Financial Officer – EVP – Chairperson

(Arshad Abbas Soomro) Head of Administration – SVP – Member

(Mr. Syed Muhammad Aqeel) Chief Manager, IDBL, KHI-AVP-Member

Signature

M/s Rayyanco Business System.

2.4.1 Eligibility Criteria

S.No.	Requisite	Evidence Attached	Complia Pro	
1	Minimum 03 Years in business in the relevant field	Letter of Incorporation / Company Registration Letter / Letter or Declaration of Commencement of Business / NTN. (attach as Annexure "1")	V Yes	No
2	Turnover in last 3 Years should be at least 40 Million	Audit Report / Tax Return (attach as Annexure "2")	Yes	No
3	Registration with Income Tax and Sales Tax	NTN & GST Certificates (attach as Annexure "3")	Yes	No
4	Office in Karachi is mandatory	Complete address along with PTCL landline numbers (attach as Annexure "4")	Yes	No
5	Bidder should provide valid Manufacturing Authorization Certificate for Manufacturing of DEBIT CARDS	Certificates from Manufacturer & Provide at least 5 Sample DEBIT Cards (attach as Annexure "5")	Yes	No
6	The DEBIT CARD manufacturing facility must be in compliance with EMV Standards	Chip Manufacturing & Personalization Certificates (attach as Annexure "6")	Yes	No
7	Manufacturer of DEBIT CARDS should be ISO Certified	Attach ISO Certificate) (attach as Annexure-"7")	Yes	No
8	Bidder must had Supplied Co-badge DEBIT CARDS to at least One (01) commercial Banks in Pakistan other than Sindh Bank	Attached Purchase Order (attach as Annexure "8")	Yes	No
9	Debit Card must be manufactured by UPI & PayPak approved debit card manufacturer	UPI & PayPak Certificates from Manufacturer (attach as Annexure "9")	Yes	No

Syed Khurtam Waheed OG-I / IT Div

Hasan Raza Finance Div

S. Zeeshan Ul Haq IT Div

Member - Procurement Committee.

(Mr Dilshad Hussain Khan) Chief Financial Officer – EVP- Chairperson

(Arshad Abbas Soomro) Head of Administration - SVP- Member

(Mr Syed Muhammad Aqeel) Chief Manager , IDBL , KHI , AVP- Member

Head - Fin Div.

Head - Admin Div.

PRICE SCHEDULE Member-IDBL

(Applicable for the year 2023-2024)

Date:_

Name of Bidder Rayyanco Business System

FINANCIAL PROPOSAL

S.NO	Item	Unit Price	Quantity	Amount (PKR)
1	Union Pay & PayPak Dual Interface EMV Co-Badge Debit Cards	Rs. 375	50,000	Rs. 18,750,000
	*Total Amount (In PKR)		50,000	Rs. 18,750,000

^{*} This amount will be considered as only the "Bid Offered". Whereas be apprised that the successful bidder will be the one whose "Evaluated Bid" is the lowest. (For further clarification refer Note. 6 below).

Note

- 1. The total cost must include all applicable taxes, duties and other charges like such as script development charges or any other charges related to card readiness as mentioned in the description column, Stamp duty (as applicable under Stamp Act 1989), delivery charges up to Sindh Bank Limited.
- No advance payment for supply of goods will be made, bills are only be processed for necessary payment on receipt of 2. certificate of delivery/satisfaction.
- 3. Calculation of Bid Security.5% of the Grand Total Amount of the Financial Proposal will be submitted along with tender as Bid Security
- 4. In case it is reviled at any stage after supply of the goods/items that the asked specification of the tender have not been met, the amount of the supply of that specific goods will be fined to the vendor with appropriate action as deem necessary by the procurement committee.
- 5. Qualified company will also be bound to sign a bond/undertaking that in case of any observation arising in respect of quality of the goods within the warranty period, the company will be liable to address it at his own cost, non-compliance of the same will result into initiation of a case against the company for non-commitment or cancellation of tender as will be decided by the Procurement Committee.
- Lowest evaluated bid is going to be the criteria for award of contract rather than considering the lowest offered bid, encompassing the lowest whole sum cost which the procuring agency has to pay for the duration of the contract. SPPRA Rule 49 may please be referred.
- All conditions in the contract agreement attached as Annexure G are part of this tender document. 7.
- 8. The tender will be considered cancelled if the contract agreement after due signature is not submitted with Admin Office after 5 days of completion of bid evaluation report hoisting period 3 days) on SPPRA website.
- 9. In case financial bids are the same, the successful bidder will be the one who has acquired more marks in the technical evaluation.
- 10. In case of over writing/cutting/use of Blanco is found in the Financial Bid document, the bid will be taken as null & void however if the figures are readable and are also duly signed only then, bid will be accepted.
- 11. Contract agreement will be executed after deposit of 5% performance security of the total tender amount in shape of Pay Order/Bank Guarantee in favor of Sindin Bank Limited.
- 12. Quality is ensured. In case it is reveale? at any stage after supply of the items that the asked specifications of the tender have not been met, the performance security will be forfeited.
- Free backup facility in case the item is reported defective. 13
- Goods to be delivered have to be packed in such a way that no damage is reported by the branch on delivery. In case of 14. any such complaint is received the bidder will replace that item at his own cost.
- If the obligation of warranty period are not met or delayed, the repair etc. requirement on this account will be deducted 15. from the performance security / upcoming payment due to supplier
- 16. Payment will be made in Pak Rupee.

There can be subsequent modification or amendment to this specific tender for which it is advised to keep yourself abreast with the notification being hoisted on Sindh Bank Lide & SPPRA website regularly. Note.

Signature & Stamp of Bidder



MINUTES OF THE OPENING OF THE TENDER (TECHNICAL /FINANCIAL PHASE)

ADMIN / IT / CONSULTANT / MEDIA

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT

TENDER NAME	Supply of Union Pay	& Paypak Doal	Interface EMU
TYPE OF TENDER	Supply of Coion Pay SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE / SINGLE STAGE-TWO EN	NVELOPE / TWO STAGE / TWO STAGE-TWO ENVEL	ge Deloit Caroli
OPENING DATE	02/01/24		
OPENING TIME	11 00 this		
ATTENDANCE (MEMBER PC)			
748-			
TEN			
(V)			
0.7	<u>NAME</u>	FIRM	BID OFFERED
ATTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS)			
AT	O Rayyanco Business Sys.	tem /	
41			
Aa			
(e)			
i ra		1	
TOTAL BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION	TION		-
OTA! BIDS REJECTED			
EMARKS			

		/	
	STONATURE WEMDER	C De Berer	

SIGNATURE MEMBERS RC-ADMIN
Head - Fin Div.
Head - Admin Div.
Member-IDBL.
Date:



ATTENDANCE SHEET

FOR SELECTION OF Supply of Union Pay & Paypak Dud Professione

Date: 02-07-2024

S.No	Company Name	Name of Company Representative	Contact No.	Company Address	Signature
01	Rayyanco Business System	Syed Mudassh	2002315	Bu-ArsMeH. Karachi	Yvd

Signature - Procurement	Committee	Members	
		-	Z

Head of Administration

Chief Financial Officer

Chief Manager (IDBL)